
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11809 11507 11255 11062 10859 10716 10522 10384 10309 10202 10167 10176 10293 10489 10463 10528 11010 11802 12636 13149 13580 13898 14127 14219 300,858

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 683 670 662 657 650 648 648 656 668 667 671 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,387

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 683 670 662 657 650 648 648 656 668 667 671 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,387

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU2 699 699 699 692 683 670 662 657 650 648 648 656 668 667 671 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,568

TBINU3 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,400

JMAHU1 699 699 699 692 683 670 662 657 650 648 648 656 668 667 671 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,568

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 140 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,377

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 212 219 219 214 208 210 207 205 203 205 210 197 196 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,175

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 212 219 219 214 208 210 207 205 203 205 210 197 196 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,175

PAKABK1A 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 113 114 113 114 2,559

PAKABK1B 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 113 114 113 114 2,559

PAKABK3A 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 113 114 113 114 2,559

PAKABK3B 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 113 114 113 114 2,558

PGLAGT11 360 350 314 291 329 317 295 285 289 283 279 276 280 289 265 263 266 344 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,067

PGLAGT12 360 350 314 291 329 316 295 285 289 283 279 276 280 289 265 263 266 344 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,067

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 104 106 102 107 2,354

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 183 177 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,136

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 183 177 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,136

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 178 177 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,133

SGB3GT33 152 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 194 213 213 213 213 213 4,116

SKSPBK1 307 288 261 243 272 262 247 239 242 237 234 232 235 242 223 222 224 284 341 350 350 350 350 350 7,379

TJGSBK1A 351 351 313 288 330 316 293 282 285 280 274 272 276 286 259 257 261 321 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,907

TJGSBK1B 351 351 313 288 330 316 293 282 285 279 274 272 276 286 259 257 261 321 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,907

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 333 300 274 316 302 278 267 271 266 262 258 262 271 245 244 246 306 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,705

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 333 299 274 316 302 278 267 271 266 261 258 262 271 245 243 246 306 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,703

YPKA 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 645 645 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 15,813

YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 390 390 390 390 390 7,508

SGB3GT31 152 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 194 213 213 213 213 213 3,952

SGB3GT32(DF) 152 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 194 213 213 213 213 213 3,845

PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 106 113 113 113 113 114 1,757

SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 128 146 153 139 155 1,880

SGRIGT22(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 128 146 153 139 154 1,875

KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,395

PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 113 113 113 113 114 1,656

PKLGU1(MFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279 279 3,627

CBPSBK1A 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 142 1,842

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 146 153 139 154 1,559

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 74 588

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 920

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 76 75 30 30 30 60 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,915

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 75 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,802

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 118 759

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 117 734

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 17 17 7 7 7 15 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 920 1080 1332 1525 1267 1410 1604 1742 1733 1840 1875 1866 1749 1637 1924 1859 2061 1488 1025 1024 1013 965 1017 925 29,965

TOTAL GEN 11761 11459 11207 11014 10811 10668 10474 10336 10261 10154 10119 10128 10245 10441 10415 10480 10962 11754 12588 13101 13532 13850 14079 14171 299,720

07-May-12

Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14152 13938 13838 14007 14176 14361 14347 14387 14383 14378 14086 13588 13137 12855 12796 13539 13670 13606 13427 13265 12961 12856 12567 12233 300,858

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,387

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,387

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,568

TBINU3 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,400

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,568

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,377

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,175

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,175

PAKABK1A 113 113 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 108 105 100 100 111 111 111 111 112 106 112 108 100 2,559

PAKABK1B 113 113 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 108 105 100 100 111 111 111 111 112 106 112 108 100 2,559

PAKABK3A 113 113 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 108 105 100 100 111 111 111 111 112 106 112 108 100 2,559

PAKABK3B 113 113 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 108 105 100 100 111 111 111 111 112 106 111 107 100 2,558

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 344 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 344 8,067

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 344 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 344 8,067

PGPSBK3A 103 97 95 104 101 108 106 110 109 110 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,354

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,136

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,136

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,133

SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 210 180 126 120 213 213 213 213 213 192 213 207 120 4,116

SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 328 288 283 350 350 350 350 350 340 350 350 284 7,379

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 345 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 7,907

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 345 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 7,907

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 328 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 330 7,705

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 328 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 329 7,703

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 15,813

YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,508

SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 210 180 126 120 213 213 213 213 213 192 213 0 0 3,952

SGB3GT32(DF) 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 210 180 126 120 213 213 213 213 213 192 0 0 0 3,845

PAKABK2B 113 113 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 108 105 100 100 111 111 111 111 112 106 111 107 100 1,757

SGRIGT21 141 122 93 143 134 157 153 165 164 162 157 90 90 90 90 91 90 93 91 92 90 91 90 90 1,880

SGRIGT22(DF) 141 122 91 142 133 157 153 165 164 162 155 90 90 90 90 91 90 90 90 92 90 91 90 90 1,875

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,395

PAKABK2A 113 113 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 108 105 100 100 111 111 111 111 111 106 111 107 100 1,656

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 3,627

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 1,842

SGRIGT23 141 122 91 142 133 157 153 165 164 162 155 90 90 90 90 91 90 90 90 92 0 0 0 0 1,559

SRDGGT2 74 73 72 74 73 74 74 74 74 74 74 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 588

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490

SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350

PKLGU6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 920

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,915

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 84

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,802

PGAU 1 150 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 759

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 734

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 100 50 43 50 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 975 1039 1139 970 1101 916 930 900 900 900 906 984 1215 1497 1558 915 934 998 1027 1047 1034 926 1002 1236 29,965

TOTAL GEN 14106 13892 13792 13961 14130 14315 14301 14341 14337 14332 14040 13542 13091 12809 12748 13491 13622 13558 13379 13217 12913 12808 12519 12185 299,720




